Chapter 3.4 – Simplifying Radicals

When simplifying radicals, we try to make the numeral under the radical as small as possible.  We do this by factoring out the largest perfect square that we can from under the radical.  Examples of perfect squares that we attempt to factor out of the radicals are:

	4     9     16     25     36     49     64     81     100     121     144     169     196     225


Examples:
1.
Simplify each of the following:

a)

[image: image1.wmf]75





b)

[image: image2.wmf]27

6




c)

[image: image3.wmf]20

180

5

7

+

+



d)

[image: image4.wmf]3

9

2

3

7

2

5

+

+

-


2. Simplify each of the following

a)

[image: image5.wmf](

)

(

)

6

5

2

3

+

-




b)
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c)
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d)
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e)
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3. Determine the length of the diagonal of a rectangle with side lengths 6 cm and 4 cm.

4. Determine the length of the line segment from (-2,1) to (6,-3).
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